503596864 12/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3643494

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GOODWIN	10/06/2010
JAMES JUSTICE	10/06/2010
JESSE RHODES	10/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOJACK OPERATING COMPANY, L.P.	
Street Address:	200 LOWDER BROOK DRIVE, SUITE 1000	
City:	WESTWOOD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02090	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14827992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-570-1000

Email: mbreault@goodwinprocter.com, patentBOS@goodwinprocter.com

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP-PATENT ADMINISTRATOR **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **53 STATE STREET**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LJK-033C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE HARTNELL	
SIGNATURE:	/George Hartnell/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=LJK-033C2_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037211 FRAME: 0076 503596864

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we Michael Goodwin, residing at 25 Phillips Court, North Andover, MA 01845, James Justice, residing at 10 The Paddock Lane, Medfield, MA 02052, and Jesse Rhodes, residing at 291 Prospect Street, Franklin, MA 02038, (hereinafter "the Assignors"), hereby assign to LoJack Operating Company, L.P. a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 200 Lowder Brook Drive, Suite 1000, Westwood, MA 02090, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

SYNCHRONIZATION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACHIEVING LOW POWER BATTERY OPERATION OF A VEHICLE LOCATING UNIT IN A STOLEN VEHICLE RECOVERY SYSTEM WHICH RECEIVES PERIODIC TRANSMISSIONS

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our har	nds and seals at N Canton, MA
this N 6th day of N October, 2010	(city, tówn) 11 Landa Justica
Michael Goodwin Jesse Rhodes	James Justice
Commonwealth of 1 Massachuse HS } County of 11 Norfolk }	
Goodwin proved to me through satisfactory evide many marginally appeared J evidence of identification, which was marginal margina	ames Justice proved to me through satisfactory and, Jesse Rhodes proved to me nich was many may sylven and acknowledged that they
[Notary's seal here]	Notary Public My commission expires: 10/2/1/6
LOIACK 1571	PATENT

REEL: 037211 FRAME: 0077

LOJACK-157J

RECORDED: 12/04/2015